

SLP(Crl.)No. 2437 OF 2003
ITEM No.5

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2437/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 22/05/2003 in CRLM 22622/03
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RANJIT SINGH @ RANA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for anticipatory bail and
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date : 16/06/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that pursuant to the order dated 20.9.2002 the petitioner has remained on bail for about eight months. In view of that statement issue notice. Until further orders the petitioner shall continue to remain on bail furnished by him pursuant to the order dated 20.9.2002 passed by the High Court in Crl.Misc.No. 39967-M of 2002.

[SUMAN WADHWA][RADHA R.BHATIA) COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

